DARLING

INGREDIENTS
Creatmg sustainable food, feed and fuel ingredients for a growing population.

2022 Morris County Tonnage Report

Commodites collected in Morris County and recycled during the year of 2022

Morris County MUA
214 A Center Grove Rd
Randolph, NJ 07869
Cheryl Birmingham
973-285-8395

ITowns Rendering (lbs) Tons Used Cooking Oil (lbs) Tons Total Tons |
Boonton 9,100 4.6 16,324 8.2 12.8
Brookside 0 0 0 0 0
Budd Lake 0 0 9,064 4.5 4.5
Butler 0 0 38,591 19.3 19.3
Cedar Knolls 80,850 40.4 0 0 40.4
Chatham 500 0.3 8,179 4.1 4.4
Chatham Twp. 363,500 182 5,364 2.7 184.5
Chester 0 0 29,056 14.5 14.5
Convent Station 0 0 1,000 0.5 0.5
Denville 16,200 8.1 51,591 25.8 33.9
Dover 0 0 24,397 12.2 12.2
East Hanover 50,450 25.2 63,985 32 57.2
Flanders 37,150 18.6 2,605 13 19.9
Florham Park 800 0.4 39,478 19.7 20.1
Gillette (Long Hill) 36,057
Hanover 0 0 0 0 0
Harding 0 0 0 0 0
Hopatcong 0 0 0 0 0
Jefferson 0 0 0 0 0
Kenvil 0 0 0 0 0
Kinnelon 15,450 7.7 19,343 9.7 17.4
Lake Hiawatha 0 0 349 0.2 0.2
Lake Hopatcong 0 0 1,784 0.9 0.9
Lebanon 0 0 0 0 0
Ledgewood 16,700 8.4 42,043 21 29.4
Lincoln Park 0 0 17,285 8.6 8.6
Long Hill 44,600 22.3 39,692 19.8 42.1
Long Valley 0 0 1,841 0.9 0.9
Madison 12,650 6.3 37,005 18.5 24.8
Mendham 1,200 0.6 15,841 7.9 8.5
Millington 0 0 0 0 0
Mine Hill 0 0 0 0 0
Montville 0 0 3,011 1.5 1.5
Morris Plains 11,050 5.5 35,654 17.8 23.3
Morristown 900 0.5 62,082 31 31.5

Morris Township 0

o

28,182 14.1 14.1



Mount Arlington
Mount Freedom
Mount Olive
Mount Tabor
Mountain Lakes
Netcong

New Vernon
Parsippany
Pequannock
Pine Brook
Pompton Plains
Randolph
Riverdale
Rockaway
Stirling (Long Hill)
Succasunna
Towaco

Victory Garden
Washington Twp.
Wharton
Whippany

Totals

Annette DiCorcia
Adicorcia@Darlingii.com

Darling Ingredients Inc.
825 Wilson Avenue
Newark, NJ 07105
(973) 878-0982

44,600/3,635
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0
41,308
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0
25,950
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5,409
0
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1,859
2,555
860

0
84,688
6,401
16,116
33,261
12,613
7,008
107,382

16,964
21,572
0

0
43,553
5,789

959,776
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0.9
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0.4
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0.9
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63
36.9
8.1
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17.5
35
53.7

28.2

10.8

43.3

938.7



RENDERING CUSTOMERS

_MORRSS B 917308
ALBERTSON'S ACME 1077 DENVILLE 16200
BIRCHWOOD MANOR WHIPPANY 200
BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB 48 LEDGEWOOD 10600
BURRINI'S MEAT MARKET RANDOLPH 9000
C SEUGLING AND COMPANY PEQUANNOCK 67300
COSTCO WHOLESALE 0244 EAST HANOVER 50450
COSTCO WHOLESALE 0315 WHARTON 43050
DNU ALBERTSON'S ACME 1582 BOONTON 8400
DNU ALBERTSON'S ACME 2927 RANDOLPH 3350
DNU ALBERTSON'S ACME 3924 MORRIS PLAINS 0
GREEN VILLAGE PACKING COMPANY CHATHAM TOWNSHIP 338900
KING'S SUPER MARKET 3612 BOONTON 700
KING'S SUPER MARKET 3615 CHATHAM 500
KING'S SUPER MARKET 3618 FLORHAM PARK 800
KING'S SUPER MARKET 3630 MENDHAM 1200
KING'S SUPER MARKET 3634 MORRISTOWN 900
SHOPRITE 355 PARSIPPANY 41308
SHOPRITE C:201 NETCONG 16700
SHOPRITE C:212 FLANDERS 25150
SHOPRITE C:281 SUCCASUNNA 39400
SHOPRITE J:245 CEDAR KNOLLS 80850
SHOPRITE J:284 CHATHAM TOWNSHIP 24600
SHOPRITE J:443 STIRLING 44600
STOP & SHOP 2805 MADISON 12650
STOP & SHOP 2815 POMPTON PLAINS 25950
STOP & SHOP 2818 KINNELON 15450
STOP & SHOP 893 MORRIS PLAINS 11050
WALMART SUPERCENTER 3912 LEDGEWOOD 6100
WEIS MARKETS 136 RANDOLPH 9950

WEIS MARKETS 234 FLANDERS 12000



RENDERING CUSTOMERS

MORRIS ) 917308
BOONTON 9100
CEDAR KNOLLS 80850
CHATHAM 500
CHATHAM TOWNSHIP 363500
DENVILLE 16200
EAST HANOVER 50450
FLANDERS 37150
FLORHAM PARK 800
GREEN VILLAGE 338900
KINNELON 15450
LEDGEWOOD 16700
MADISON 12650
MENDHAM 1200
MORRIS PLAINS 11050
MORRISTOWN 900
NETCONG 16700
PARSIPPANY 41308
PEQUANNOCK 67300
POMPTON PLAINS 25950
RANDOLPH 22300
STIRLING — LONG HILL 44600
SUCCASUNNA 39400
WHARTON 43050

WHIPPANY 200



UsEDN Cookie OiL CUSTOMER S

MORRIS 959776
BOONTON 16324
FOSSIL FARMS BOONTON 1278
JUNIOR'S RESTAURANT BOONTON 1509
KING'S SUPER MARKET 3612 BOONTON 3127
LA TERRAZA MEXICAN BOONTON 0
NJ FIREMANS HOME BOONTON 1637
TOP OF THE PARK BOONTON 1289
TOWN OF BOONTON 7484
BUDD LAKE 9064
BRANDA'S ITALIAN RESTAURANT BUDD LAKE 502
GINZA BUDD LAKE 3988
HOLIDAY INN BUDD LAKE 3082
MT OLIVE BAGEL AND DELI BUDD LAKE 1162
UNCLE SAL'S BUDD LAKE 330
BUTLER 38591
BUBBAKOOS BURRITOS BUTLER 2627
DAIRY QUEEN BUTLER 4438
FERATIS PIZZA BUTLER 5895
JIGG'S MCALLISTER'S BUTLER 4933
MCDONALD'S 36536 BUTLER 6003
OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE 3156 BUTLER 3113
WENDY'S 18 BUTLER 11582
CHATHAM Y (719 354
CHARLIE'S AUNT CHATHAM l 3398
DNU CAFE VILLA 4005 CHATHAM 288
DNU DORO RISTORANTE CHATHAM 160
DNU SONNYS INDIAN KITCHEN CHATHAM 796
GOOD TASTE CHINESE RESTAUR LCHATHAM TWY. (ﬂq, 4207
HICKORY TREE DELI CHATHAM’IAM‘} . 5 |3 1157
KING'S SUPER MARKET 3615 CHATHAM 95
MEXICAN SPICE CHATHAM 2839
PASCARELLA BROTHERS CHATHAM 0
SORRISO KITCHEN CHATHAM 603
CHESTER 29056
AZTEC MEXICAN RESTAURANT CHESTER 440
BENITO'S TRATTORIA CHESTER 2919
FIVE GUYS BURGERS AND FRIES CHESTER 24356
HO HO KITCHEN CHESTER 1341
PUBLIC HOUSE CHESTER 0
CONVENT STATION 1000
SISTERS OF CHARITY CONVENT STATION 1000
DENVILLE 51591
BEIGNETS DENVILLE 332
BURGER KING 2113 DENVILLE 24204
CAFE CREVIER DENVILLE 0
CASA D PIZZA DENVILLE 162
DNU AMERICAN BBQ COMPANY DENVILLE \ 214
FIVE GUYS DENVILLE 13862
LA CUCINA DENVILLE 12077
MORRIS COUNTY VOCATIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT DENVILLE 388
ROCKAWAY RIVER COUNTRY CLUB DENVILLE 0
ST FRANCIS RESIDENTIAL COMMUNITY DENVILLE 352
DOVER 24397
CACTUS GRILL DOVER 0
DNU ALONSO'S STEAK HOUSE DOVER 0
DNU PAN PIZZA BAKERY DOVER 0
EL MARTANO DOVER 0
ELEMENTS BAR AND RESTAURANT DOVER 3962

MUNCHY'S OF DOVER 432



MURRAY'S DOVER
POPEYES LOUISIANA KITCHEN DOVER
ROYA CHICKEN AND WINGS DOVER
TABLE 42 DOVER
EAST HANOVER
AMC 2181 EAST HANOVER
CASTLE RIDGE SHOP CENTER EAST HANOVER
CENTRAL PLAZA EAST HANOVER
COSTCO WHOLESALE 0244 EAST HANOVER
DNU FAIRBRIDGE INN EAST HANOVER
DNU KAM MAN FOOD EAST HANOVER
DNU SOUTH LIONS DIM SUM EAST HANOVER
ENCORE CATERING EAST HANOVER
FIVE GUYS EAST HANOVER
FLYING MEATBALL EAST HANOVER
HANOVER LANES EAST HANOVER
LA FAMILIA EAST HANOVER
POWERHOUSE STUDIOS EAST HANOVER
PUCCIARELLOS ITALIAN EAST HANOVER
SUMMIT THAI QUISINE EAST HANOVER
TOMO'S CUSINE EAST HANOVER
FLANDERS
CHILI'S 0780 FLANDERS
FLANDERS BAGELS
SHOPRITE C:212 FLANDERS
FLORHAM PARK
ADP FLORHAM PARK
ATLANTIC HEALTH JETS CENTER FLORHAM PARK
BROOKLAKE COUNTRY CLUB FLORHAM PARK
CAMPUS 100 5 FLORHAM PARK
CHINA CHALET FLORHAM PARK
DNU M AND M DELI AND CAFE FLORHAM PARK
DNU MANGIA FLORHAM PARK
DNU PARK PLACE DINER FLORHAM PARK
DNU PULEO'S BRICK OVEN FLORHAM PARK
HANGRY JOES FLORHAM PARK
IMAGINE THAT FLORHAM PARK
KING'S SUPER MARKET 3618 FLORHAM PARK
LUCCO CUCINA FLORHAM PARK
NONNA'S FLORHAM PARK
PARK AVENUE CLUB FLORHAM PARK
SIEMEN'S FLORHAM PARK
THE GREAT GREEK FLQRHAM PARK
GILLETTE — LONG H’] bl
BURGER KING 4503 GILLETTE
CASA MAYA GILLETTE
CHIMNEY ROCK INN GILLETTE
MOUNTAIN HILL BISTRO GILLETTE
KINNELON
KINNELON BAGEL
SMOKE RISE VILLAGE INN KINNELON
STOP & SHOP 2818 KINNELON
LAKE HIAWATHA
DELICIOUS N BEST CHINESE LAKE HIAWATHA
SINGA'S LAKE HIAWATHA
SUSHI KUU LAKE HIAWATHA
LAKE HOPATCONG
DNU CHARLEY'S TAVERN LAKE HOPATCONG
FRANK'S PIZZA LAKE HOPATCONG
LITTLE NICKI'S RESTAURANT LAKE HOPATCONG

281
19408
314

63985

4282
29076

7960
18767

199
107
1880
1714

2605
601

2004
39478
1106
896
6030
1031
5179
313

439
10580
997
641
5509
362
5011
292
1092
36057
8111
797
25965
1184
19343
201
4751
14391
349

101

248
1784

1266



WINDLASS RESTAURANT LAKE HOPATCONG
LEDGEWOOD

DNU GIANCARLOS BAKERY LEDGEWOOD

FIVE GUYS 1939 ROXBURY

LOVING HUT LEDGEWOOD

OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE 3152 LEDGEWOOD

PANDA EXPRESS 3399 LEDGEWOOD

TGI FRIDAYS 264 LEDGEWOOD

WENDY'S 4099 LEDGEWOOD
LINCOLN PARK

BUBAKOOQO'S BURRITOS LINCOLN PARK

FIXIN'S BISCUITS AND BBQ LINCOLN PARK

LINCOLN PARK CARE CENTER

LINCOLN PARK HOT BAGELS

LINCOLN PARK RENAISSANCE

SUNSET PUB LINCOLN PARK

THE EMPANADA TIMES LINCOLN PARK
LONG VALLEY

DNU OMG BURGERS AND BREWS LONG VALLEY

DNU VALLEY RESTAURANT AND PUB LONG VALLEY

KRAUSZER'S FOOD STORES LONG VALLEY
MADISON

BILADI GRILL MADISON

DNU 7 GIRALDA 42 MADISON

DNU BLUE WAZZABI MADISON

FIVE GUYS MADISON

LA ALLEGRIA MADISON

MOR TURKISH AND MEDITERRANEAN MADISON

PALM THAI MADISON

PROSPECT TAVERN MADISON

ROMANELLI'S MADISON

STOP & SHOP 2805 MADISON
MENDHAM

DNU BLACK HORSE INN MENDHAM

KING'S SUPER MARKET 3630 MENDHAM

PIATTINO 4078 MENDHAM

ROXITCUS COUNTRY CLUB MENDHAM

SISTER'S OF CHRISTIAN CHARITY MENDHAM
MONTVILLE

CHELSEA OF MONTVILLE

COLUMBIA INN MONTVILLE

LAKE VALHALLA CLUB MONTVILLE

MONTVILLE HIGH SCHOOL
MORRIS PLAINS

ARTHUR'S TAVERN MORRIS PLAINS

CHICK-FIL-A 04163 MORRIS PLAINS

GRATO MORRIS PLAINS

GREYSTONE MORRIS PLAINS

HONEYWELL MORRIS PLAINS

MORRIS VIEW HEALTH CARE 68018001 MORRIS Pbé(ﬂdﬁ-’r\{}P .

PLAZA DINER MORRIS PLAINS
SMASHBURGER 1122 MORRIS PLAINS
STOP & SHOP 893 MORRIS PLAINS
TABOR PIZZA MORRIS PLAINS

TABOR ROAD TAVERN MORRIS PLAINS

TIFFS GRILL & ALE HOUSE MORRIS Peatns- ~TIWP.

UP THAI MORRIS PLAINS
MORRISTOWN
AIKOU MODERN ASIAN MORRISTOWN
ALICE AND JOSHUA RESTAURANT MORRISTOWN

518
42043
839
19373
1104
6738
832
8304
4853
17285
9970

1042
3890
1862

521

1841

576
1265
37005
4592

451
19113

2323
861
2658
7007
15841

1377
2171
11359
934
3011

310
1223

1478
36, L, S ~sour—
| 8259
4987

1816

4343

341

2671

1898

4289

106

539

0076

12152

LaosarT

315



AMC 63 MORRISTOWN
DNU CAFE INDIA MORRISTOWN
DNU GRASSHOPPER OFF THE GREEN MORRISTOWN
DNU MINUTE MAN MORRISTOWN
HEADQUARTERS PLAZA MORRISTOWN
HIBISCUS AT BEST WESTERN MORRISTOWN
HUMMUS REPUBLIC MORRISTOWN
HYATT HOTELS & RESORTS MORRISTOWN
J AND K STEAKHOUSE MORRISTOWN
JERSEY BOYS MORRISTOWN
JOCKEY HOLLOW BAR AND RESTAURANT MORRISTOWN
KING'S SUPER MARKET 3634 MORRISTOWN
MARCUS PARTNERS MORRISTOWN T |/ P
MILLBURN DELI MORRISTOWN
MILLIE'S OLD WORLD MORRISTOWN
MORRIS COUNTY GOLF CLUB MORRISTOWN “TWP,
ORIGIN THAI MORRISTOWN
PORTOFINO'S MORRISTOWN
PURE PITA MORRISTOWN
RAUL'S EMPANADAS MORRISTOWN
ROOTS STEAKHOUSE MORRISTOWN
SOUTH STREET SOCIAL MORRISTOWN
ST MARGARET ROMAN CATHOLIC CHURCH MORRISTOWN
STEPHANIE'S DELI MORRISTOWN “TWP.
SUSHI LOUNGE MORRISTOWN
TAKASHI JAPANESE CUISINE MORRISTOWN
WESTIN HOTEL & RESORTS MORRISTOWN ~110) .
MOUNT ARLINGTON
199 PUB AND RESTAURANT MOUNT ARLINGTON
COURTYARD BY MARRIOTT MOUNT ARLINGTON
DNU BIG JOE'S MIDWAY MOUNT ARLINGTON
ELKS LODGE 782 MOUNT ARLINGTON
MOUNT FREEDOM
HUNAN WOK MOUNT FREEDOM
MOUNT TABOR
MOUNT TABOR COUNTRY CLUB TABOR
MOUNTAIN LAKES
DNU MOUNTAIN LAKES BAGEL
MAUNTAIN LAKES HIGH SCHOOL MOUNTAIN LAKES
STATION RESTAURANT MOUNTAIN LAKES
NETCONG
ANET PUB NETCONG
PARSIPPANY
ADP PARSIPPANY
BROOKLAWN MIDDLE SCHOOL PARSIPPANY
CARE ONE MORRIS PARSIPPANY
CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL PARSIPPANY
COURTYARD PARSIPPANY
DNU BUBBAKOOS PARSIPANNY
DNU PARSIPANNY'S BEST PARSIPPANY
DNU QIN DYNASTY PARSIPPANY
DNU RUTH'S CHRIS STEAKHOUSE PARSIPPANY
DNU SHRI SWANINARAYAN MANDRI PARSIPPANY
EMBASSY SUITES PARSIPPANY
EVINOK 74 PARSIPPANY
FERRARO'S PARSIPPANY
FERRING PHARMACUTICALS PARSIPPANY
JASPER RESTAURANT PARSIPPANY
OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE 3153 PARSIPPANY
PARSIPPANY DPW

2309

918
251
110
1316

4228
1539
2816

885
9758

102
7811
4713
1528

2024
22470

37
4663
7132

516

5409
4247
1055

107

1859
1859
2555

2129
426
860
860

84688

1566

2328
740
417

1692
175

1463

197
633
133
2434
1015
2454
5585
7080



PARSIPPANY HIGH SCHOOL
PARSIPPANY HILLS HIGH SCHOOL
RESERVOIR TAVERN PARSIPPANY
SHERATON HOTEL PARSIPPANY
SHOPRITE 355 PARSIPPANY
TINO'S BBQ PARSIPPANY
TOP QUALITY FOOD MART PARSIPPANY
TROPICAL HUT PARSIPPANY
WENDY'S PARSIPPANY
PEQUANNOCK
JERSEY JOHNNY'S PEQUANNOCK
RIVAAZ INDIAN CUISINE PEQUANNOCK
PINE BROOK
BABBIT'S SANDWICHES AND GRILL PINE BROOK
MARRA ITALIAN DELI PINE BROOK
MONTVILLE DINER PINE BROOK
PIZZA HUT PINE BROOK
WENDY'S PINE BROOK
POMPTON PLAINS
BEST WESTERN POMPTON PLAINS
DNU PLAZA 23 DINER POMPTON PLAINS
LEGACY CASTLE POMPTON PLAINS
MOE'S SOUTHWEST GRILL POMPTON PLAINS

POPEYES LOUISIANA KITCHEN 13942 POMPTON PLAINS

SMASHBURGER 1621 POMPTON PLAINS
STEFANO'S PIZZA POMPTON PLAINS
STOP & SHOP 2815 POMPTON PLAINS
V AND J PIZZA POMPTON PLAINS

RANDOLPH
ASHIRWAD PALACE RANDOLPH
COUNTY COLLEGE OF MORRIS RANDOLPH
DNU KABOB PARADISE RANDOLPH
DNU THE MEADOW WOOD MANOR RANDOLPH
PIZZA HUT 013168 RANDOLPH
VEGAS NJ RANDOLPH
WENDY'S 11682 RANDOLPH

RIVERDALE
BLACK BULL AND SEA RIVERDALE
CHILI'S 1126 RIVERDALE
EL MOLCAJETE RIVERDALE
WES'S TAVERN RIVERDALE

ROCKAWAY
AMC 2248 ROCKAWAY
ARBY'S ROCKAWAY
BUFFALO WILD WINGS ROCKAWAY
DNU SAL'S PLACE ROCKAWAY
FIVE GUYS ROCKAWAY
FRANK'S TRATTORIA ROCKAWAY
HIBERNIA DINER AND RESTAURANT ROCKAWAY
HILTON GARDEN INN ROCKAWAY
M AND S PIZZA ROCKAWAY
MCDONALD'S 2598 ROCKAWAY
MILLER'S ALE HOUSE 101 ROCKAWAY
MISSYS MAIN STREET CAFE ROCKAWAY
P.F. CHANG'S 9899 ROCKAWAY
ROCKAWAY BAGEL AND DELI
ROCKAWAY TOWN SQUARE MALL 4835

strRung — LONG HAL L
DNU STIRLING HOUSE DINER
LONG HILL TWP DPW STIRLING

729
2252
10454

811
4252
8122
2069

28087
6401
3250
3151

16116

3769
4826
750
6771
33261

10045
1319
3779
1543
8687
5851
2037

12613
2042

0

0

0
2403
1906
6262
7008
0
4755
2253
0
107382
444
4349
16900
0
21181
0
10552
0
5300
5277

10542
5022
9666
3038

15111
3635
1237
2198



PRIMAVERA STIRLING

TWELVE ISLANDS STIRLING
SUCCASUNNA

ROXBURY DINER SUCCASUNNA

SHOPRITE C:281 SUCCASUNNA
TOWACO

ASIAN KAWA TOWACO

PI1ZZA CUCINA TOWACO

RAIL'S STEAKHOUSE TOWACO

RED BARN PLAZA TOWACO
WHARTON

COSTCO WHOLESALE 0315 WHARTON

TACO BELL WHARTON

WINGSTOP WHARTON
WHIPPANY

BIRCHWOOD MANOR WHIPPANY

CVI SERVICESSUBURBAN WHIPPANY

DNU BROOKSIDE DINER WHIPPANY

DNU PAULIE G'S CATERING WHIPPANY

NIKKO JAPANESE WHIPPANY

PAULIE G'S DELI WHIPPANY

WHIPPANY PARK HIGH SCHOOL 400754500.01

200
16964
16964

21572
2047
1682

17354

489

43553

23454
3908

16191
5789
1005

621
892
662
1078
1531
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